
 

 

YENEPOYA MEDICAL COLLEGE 

MBBS FEE STRUCTURE 2023 - 2024 
  

I Instalment 
 

II Instalment 
 

III Instalment 
 

IV Instalment 
 

V Instalment 
 

 

 
TOTAL 

 
 

Date of Payment 

 
At the time of 

Admission/Counseling 

 
 

01.07.2024 

 
 

01.07.2025 

 
 

01.07.2026 

 
 

01.07.2027 

Course Fee( NRI) 
41000 41000 41000 41000 20500 184500 

 

Course Fee (MGT/MM) 
 

2200000 
 

2200000 
 

2200000 
 

2200000 
 

1200000 
 

10000000 

 
Note : 

      

1. Duration of the course is 4 & 1/2 years plus one year internship 

2. No extra charges for Food, Laundry, books, articles, medical kit, uniform and sharing accommodation.  

3. Hostel is Compulsory. 

3. Post dated 4 cheques for remaining years fee to be given in favor of Yenepoya (Deemed to be University) payable at Mangalore 

4. Every candidate shall pay the remaining course fee in the event he/she leaving the course before its completion. 

5. Fee should be paid on or before 1st of July every year by demand draft in favour of Yenepoya (Deemed to be University) payable at Mangalore 

6. NRI fee should be paid in US  Dollars only. 

 


