

YENEPOYA MEDICAL COLLEGE

MBBS FEE STRUCTURE 2023 - 2024

	I Instalment	II Instalment	III Instalment	IV Instalment	V Instalment	TOTAL
Date of Payment	At the time of Admission/Counseling	01.07.2024	01.07.2025	01.07.2026	01.07.2027	
Course Fee(NRI)	41000	41000	41000	41000	20500	184500
Course Fee (MGT/MM)	2200000	2200000	2200000	2200000	1200000	10000000
Note :						
1. Duration of the course is 4 & 1/2 years plus one year internship						
2. No extra charges for Food, Laundry, books, articles, medical kit, uniform and sharing accommodation.						
3. Hostel is Compulsory.						
3. Post dated 4 cheques for remaining years fee to be given in favor of Yenepoya (Deemed to be University) payable at Mangalore						
4. Every candidate shall pay the remaining course fee in the event he/she leaving the course before its completion.						
5. Fee should be paid on or before 1st of July every year by demand draft in favour of Yenepoya (Deemed to be University) payable at Mangalore						
6. NRI fee should be paid in US Dollars only.						